## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KHADYA BHAWAN BLOCK-A, 4<sup>th</sup> FLOOR 11A, MIRZA GALIB STREET KOLKATA-700087

No. 364-E Date: 18-02-20129

Subject: NOC in favour of Sri Partha Sarkar EE(El) under PWDte.

## **ORDER**

The undersigned is directed to say that this Department has no objection in respect of Sri Partha Sarkar, EE(EI)-II, South Kolkata Health Electrical Division Public Works Directorate towards appearing in the examination for the post of Lecturer in Electrical Engineering in Govt. Polytechnics scheduled to be conducted by the PSC,WB.

(P. P. KAR)

Date: 18-02-20129

Joint Secretary(Personnel)
to the Government of West Bengal
Public Works Department

## No. 364/1(6)-E/ E-I/1C-06/18(Part-III)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Chief Engineer Electrical, Public Works Directorate.
- 2. Chief Engineer Electrical Planning, Public Works Directorate.
- 3. Assistant Chief Engineer(El), Head Quarter & Planning /South Zone/West Zone/North Zone, PWDte.
- 4. SE(El), Health Electrical Circle, PWDte.
- 5. Sri Partha Sarkar, EE(EI)-II, South Kolkata Health Electrical Division Public Works Directorate.
- 6. Guard File, Establishment Branch, PWD.

Joint Secretary(P), PWD